CH \$65.00 864348

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM391913

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KARMA GAMING INTERNATIONAL INC.		07/15/2016	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SCIENTIFIC GAMES INTERNATIONAL, INC.
Street Address:	6650 SOUTH EL CAMINO ROAD
City:	LAS VEGAS
State/Country:	NEVADA
Postal Code:	89118
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	86434860	INSTANT+
Serial Number:	86434862	INSTANT+

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 773-644-2849

Email: wendy.braun@scientificgames.com

Correspondent Name: WENDY BRAUN **Address Line 1:** 2718 ROSCOE

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60618

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	INSTANT+
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WENDY BRAUN
SIGNATURE:	/WB/
DATE SIGNED:	07/19/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Karma Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0667

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Karma Gaming International Inc., a Canadian corporation, having offices at 1498 Lower Water Street, Halifax, Nova Scotia, Canada, B3J3R5 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to United States Trademark Application Nos. 86434860 INSTANT+ and 86434862 INSTANT+ DESIGN ("Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign and transfer to Scientific Games International, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having offices at 6650 South El Camino Road, Las Vegas, Nevada, 89118, ("Assignee"), its entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by the Trademarks.

WHEREAS, Assignor and Assignee have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated June 30, 2016 pursuant to which Assignee acquired all the assets to which the Trademarks pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, in view of the premises herein and other good, valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor hereby fully, unconditionally, irrevocably and forever sells, conveys, transfers, assigns and delivers to Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States, together with all of the goodwill associated with, and symbolized by, the Trademarks, including all common law rights associated with the Trademarks by virtue of their use in commerce; including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement of the Trademarks; to have and to hold forever for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of Assignee and its assigns.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by a duly authorized officer on the 15^{44} day of July, 2016.

	KARN	IA GAMING	INTERNATIONAL INC.
	By: Name: Title:	James Clo	40 : A:c1
Before me personally appeared _executed this Assignment, at the July, 2016.	James City of Hal	Aird ifax, in the Pi	, to me well known to be the person who ovince of Nova Scotia, on the <u>し</u> うへ day of
Ву:	·		
Name: Alan R W Nort	k	······································	
A Notary Public in and for the Dr	ovince of N	Jour Scotin	

ADAM R. W. NORTH A Berrieter of the Supreme Court of Nova Scotta

RECORDED: 07/19/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005836 FRAME: 0668